PROPOSED AMENDMENT HB 1034 # 2

DIGEST

Insurance coverage. Changes the length of time that insurance coverage on property transferred by a transfer on death transfer is extended.

1 Page 2, line 33, delete "one" and insert "sixty (60)". 2 Page 2, line 34, delete "hundred twenty (120)". 3 Page 2, line 40, delete "one hundred twenty (120)" and insert "sixty 4 **(60)**". 5 Page 4, line 15, delete "one hundred twenty (120)" and insert "sixty 6 **(60)**". 7 Page 4, line 16, delete "one hundred twenty (120)" and insert "sixty 8 **(60)**". (Reference is to HB 1034 as printed January 25, 2024.)

AM103402/DI 154 2024